National Human Rights Commission

| Diary No 128672/ | | CR/2017 Case / File No | | 1804/12/37/2017 | | | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------|---|------------------|----------------|------------|--------------------|
| Victim Name XXXXX | | | XXXXXX Registration Date | | Date | 25/08/2017 | |
| Action L | list (Click or | n Action g | iven in blue color t | to view details) | | | |
| Action No. | Action | | Autho | ority | Action Date | Due Date | Completion Date |
| 9 | Concluded Further Ac Required | and No ction | SAGAR, MADH | YA PRADESH | 16/01/2020 | 17/01/2020 | 17/01/2020 |
| 8 | Additional Informatio for | n Called | THE SUPERINT POLICE SAGAR PRADESH | | 22/02/2019 | 18/04/2019 | 05/08/2019 |
| 7 | Additional Informatio for | n Called | THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SAGAR,MADHY | YA PRADESH | 22/02/2019 | 18/04/2019 | |
| 6 | Additional Informatio for | n Called | THE SUPERINT POLICE SAGAR PRADESH | | 26/10/2018 | 09/12/2018 | |
| 5 | Additional Informatio for | on Called | THE SUPERINT POLICE SAGAR PRADESH | | 30/07/2018 | 22/09/2018 | |
| 4 | Additional Informatio for | n Called | SAGAR,MADHY | YA PRADESH | 05/06/2018 | 16/07/2018 | |
| 3 | Additional Informatio for | n Called | THE SUPERINT POLICE SAGAR PRADESH | | 27/02/2018 | 10/04/2018 | 11/04/2018 |
| 2 | Additional Informatio for | n Called | THE SUPERINT POLICE SAGAR PRADESH | | 06/12/2017 | 14/01/2018 | 10/07/2018 |
| 1 | Action Tak Report Cal | | THE SUPERINT POLICE SAGAR PRADESH | | 01/09/2017 | 12/10/2017 | 06/11/2017 |
| Expand | All Action I | List | | R |)* | | |
| <u>ction</u> | | | ~ | Net | | | |

Action

| | Action : C | oncluded and N | o Further Action | n Required(Action No 9) |) | |
|-------------|-------------------------|----------------|------------------|-------------------------|------------|--|
| Action Date | 16/01/2020 | Due Date | 17/01/2020 | Completion Date | 17/01/2020 | |
| Authority | , SAGAR, MADHYA PRADESH | | | | | |
| | K . | | | | | |

Case Details

Procceeding

Shri Amal Kanti Chakma, Complaints Coordinator, Asian Centre of Human Rights, sent a complaint dt 18.8.2017 regarding atrocities on a Scheduled Caste couple for not following the directions of the persons of the Upper Caste. On 14 August 2017, the nose of the victim Janaki Bai was slashed and her husband Raghvendra was beaten when they refused to work in the field of one Narendra Singh. The occurrence took place when they were going to Police Station to file FIR. Therefore, the Complainant sought intervention of the Commission in the matter for justice to the victims.

In response to notice, a report dated 26 October 2017, was received from the Superintendent of Police, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh. It was reported that, a Case Crime No. 264/17 under Sections 323/324/506/34 IPC was registered in the matter. During investigation, relevant Sections of the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 were also added. Accused Sahib Singh and Narendra Singh were arrested. The investigation of the case was in progress.

the Commission directed the Superintendent of Police, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, to send a report to the Commission on the payment of monetary relief to the victims of PS Surkhi Case Crime Number 264/17 dated 14 August 2017 under the provisions of the Scheduled Caste and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Rules, 1995, along with proof of payment.

In response, the Superintendent of Police, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, sent his report dated 11 January 2019, wherein it was informed that the Investigating Officer has added the offences under Section 326 IPC and Sections of the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 in the case, and submitted a charge-sheet against the accused Saheb Singh Rajput and Narendra Singh Rajput. It was also informed that Rs. 75,000/- was sanctioned for payment to the victim, Smt. Jankibai by the Collector, District Sagar, Madhya Pradesh.

The Commission considered the report and it was of the view that the amount of Rs. 75,000/- sanctioned for payment to the victim appeared to be inadequate in view of the amended Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Rules, 1995. the District Magistrate, Sagar; and the Superintendent of Police, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, were directed to ensure payment of adequate monetary relief to the victim in accordance with the provisions of the amended Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Rules, 1995, and send, within six weeks, a report to the Commission.

In response to the same, a report dated 12-06-2019 has been received from the SP Sagar. It is intimated that a sum of Rs.75,000/- has been credited to the bank account of the victim vide no.46400100004710 Bank of Baroda on 07-11-2018, and the said fact was said to have been verified.

The Commission carefully considered the facts and circumstances of the case. Since the allegations made by the complainant have been duly investigated into and after investigation, the IO submitted chargesheet the court and the victim has already been paid the required statutory assistance, the case requires no further intervention of the Commission, accordingly the case is closed.

Complaint

2/22/2020

Case Details

| Diary No | 128672/CR/2017 | Section | M-2 | | |
|------------------|---|----------------|------------|--|--|
| Language | ENGLISH | Mode | E-MAIL | | |
| Received Date | 18/08/2017 | Complaint Date | 18/08/2017 | | |
| Gist | Complainant stating that height of atrocities has done on schedule caste and on schedule tribes in Sagar district of Madhya Mradesh. Fact of the case was that on date 14 August when the victim and her husband denies to do work of the accused person, they brutally beat them.further the victim decided to lodged the F.I.R. against them, but when they are on the way accused came again and beat them again and slashed the nose of janki bai. subsequently | | | | |

Victim

she was hospitalized

| Victim Name | XXXXXXXXXX | Gender | Both | | | |
|-------------|------------------|----------------------|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Religion | Hindu | Cast | Scheduled Caste | | | |
| Address | SAGAR MADHYA PRA | SAGAR MADHYA PRADESH | | | | |
| District | SAGAR | State | MADHYA PRADESH | | | |

Complainant

| <u>Complainant</u> | | CNet | |
|--------------------|----------------------|-----------------|----------------|
| Name | XXXXXXXXXX | IR | |
| Address | R/O C-3/441-C, JANAK | PURI , NEW DELH | II |
| District | NEW DELHI | State | DELHI (110058) |

Incident

| | | State | DELIII(110 | (050) |
|-------------------|-------------------|----------|-------------|----------------|
| Incident | et | | | |
| Incident Place | SAGAR MADHYA PRAD | DESH Inc | ident Date | 14/08/2017 |
| Incident Category | ATROCITIES ON SC | | | |
| Incident District | SAGAR | Inc | ident State | MADHYA PRADESH |
| Incident Details | | | | |

Cause List

| List No | Case / File No | Listing Date | Category |
|---------|-----------------|--------------|-------------------------------|
| 3 | 1804/12/37/2017 | 03/06/2019 | FOR PRELIMINARY CONSIDERATION |
| 2 | 1804/12/37/2017 | 13/02/2019 | FOR PRELIMINARY CONSIDERATION |
| 1 | 1804/12/37/2017 | 25/10/2018 | FOR PRELIMINARY CONSIDERATION |

National Human Rights Commission

| | | CR/2017Case / File NoXXXXXXRegistration Date | | 1804/12/37/2017 | | | |
|---------------|---|--|---|------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|
| | | | | Date | 25/08/2017 | | |
| Action L | list (Click of | n Action g | iven in blue color | to view details) | | | |
| Action No. | Action | on Authority | | Action Date | Due Date | Completion Date | |
| 9 | Concluded Further A Required | l and No ction | SAGAR, MADI | HYA PRADESH | 16/01/2020 | 17/01/2020 | 17/01/2020 |
| 8 | Additional Informatio for | l on Called | THE SUPERIN POLICE SAGA PRADESH | | 22/02/2019 | 18/04/2019 | 05/08/2019 |
| 7 | Additional Informatio for | l on Called | THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SAGAR,MADH | | 22/02/2019 | 18/04/2019 | |
| 6 | Additional Informatic for | l on Called | THE SUPERIN POLICE SAGA PRADESH | | 26/10/2018 | 09/12/2018 | |
| 5 | Additional Information for | l on Called | THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE SAGAR,MADHYA PRADESH | | 30/07/2018 | 22/09/2018 | |
| 4 | Additional Information for | l on Called | SAGAR,MADH | IYA PRADESH | 05/06/2018 | 16/07/2018 | |
| 3 | Additional Information for | l on Called | THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE SAGAR,MADHYA PRADESH | | 27/02/2018 | 10/04/2018 | 11/04/2018 |
| 2 | Additional Information for | l on Called | THE SUPERIN POLICE SAGA PRADESH | | 06/12/2017 | 14/01/2018 | 10/07/2018 |
| 1 | Action Tal Report Ca | ken lled for | THE SUPERIN POLICE SAGA PRADESH | | 01/09/2017 | 12/10/2017 | 06/11/2017 |

Action

| Expand All A | Expand All Action List | | | | | |
|---|--|------|------------|-----------------|--|--|
| Action | | | | | | |
| Action : Additional Information Called for(Action No 7) | | | | | | |
| Action Date | 22/02/2019 Due J | Date | 18/04/2019 | Completion Date | | |
| Authority | THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, SAGAR, MADHYA PRADESH | | | | | |

Case Details

| 0 | Shri Amal Kanti Chakma, Complaints Coordinator, Asian Centre of Human Rights, has sent a complaint regarding atrocities on a Scheduled Caste couple for not following the directions of the persons of the Upper Caste. On 14 August 2017, nose of Janaki Bai was slashed and her husband Raghvendra was beaten when they refused to work in the field of one Narendra Singh. The occurrence took place when they were going to Police Station to file FIR. The Complainant has requested for intervention of the Commission in the matter. |
|---|---|
| | In response to the directions of the Commission, a report dated 26 October 2017, was received from the Superintendent of Police, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh. It was reported that, Case Crime No. 264/17 under Sections 323/324/506/34 IPC was registered in the matter. During investigation, relevant Sections of the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 were also added. Accused Sahib Singh and Narendra Singh were arrested. The investigation is in progress. |
| | Having considered the reports and comments of the Complainant thereon, the Commission directed the Superintendent of Police, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, to send a report to the Commission on payment of monetary relief to the victims of PS Surkhi Case Crime Number 264/17 dated 14 August 2017 under the provisions of the Scheduled Caste and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Rules, 1995, along with proof of payment. |
| | In response, the Superintendent of Police, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, has sent his report dated 11 January 2019, wherein it is informed that the Investigating Officer has added the offences under Section 326 IPC and Sections of the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 in the case, and submitted a charge-sheet against the accused Saheb Singh Rajput and Narendra Singh Rajput. It is also informed that Rs. 75,000/- has been sanctioned for payment to the victim, Smt. Jankibai by the Collector, District Sagar, Madhya Pradesh. |
| | The Commission has considered the report and it is of the view that the amount of Rs. 75,000/- sanctioned for payment to the victim appears to be inadequate in view of the amended Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Rules, 1995. |
| | The District Magistrate, Sagar; and the Superintendent of Police, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, are directed to ensure payment of adequate monetary relief to the victim in accordance with the provisions of the amended Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Rules, 1995, and send, within six weeks, a report to the Commission. |
| | |

Complaint

| Diary No | 128672/CR/2017 | Section | M-2 | | |
|------------------|--|----------------|------------|--|--|
| Language | ENGLISH | Mode | E-MAIL | | |
| Received Date | 18/08/2017 | Complaint Date | 18/08/2017 | | |
| Gist | Complainant stating that height of atrocities has done on schedule caste and on schedule tribes in Sagar district of Madhya Mradesh. Fact of the case was that on date 14 August when the | | | | |

Case Details

victim and her husband denies to do work of the accused person, they brutally beat them.further the victim decided to lodged the F.I.R. against them,but when they are on the way accused came again and beat them again and slashed the nose of janki bai. subsequently she was hospitalized

Victim

| Victim Name | XXXXXXXXXX | Gender | Both | | | |
|-------------|------------------|----------------------|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Religion | Hindu | Cast | Scheduled Caste | | | |
| Address | SAGAR MADHYA PRA | SAGAR MADHYA PRADESH | | | | |
| District | SAGAR | State | MADHYA PRADESH | | | |

Complainant

| <u>Complainant</u> | Act | | | | | |
|--------------------|--------------------------------------|-------|----------------|--|--|--|
| Name | XXXXXXXXX | | | | | |
| Address | R/O C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI | | | | | |
| District | NEW DELHI | State | DELHI (110058) | | | |
| | | | | | | |

<u>Incident</u>

| Incident | | | | | | |
|-------------------|----------------------|----------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| Incident Place | SAGAR MADHYA PRADESH | Incident Date | 14/08/2017 | | | |
| Incident Category | ATROCITIES ON SC | | | | | |
| Incident District | SAGAR | Incident State | MADHYA PRADESH | | | |
| Incident Details | | | | | | |

Cause List

| List No | Case / File No | Listing Date | Category |
|---------|-----------------|--------------|-------------------------------|
| 3 | 1804/12/37/2017 | 03/06/2019 | FOR PRELIMINARY CONSIDERATION |
| 2 | 1804/12/37/2017 | 13/02/2019 | FOR PRELIMINARY CONSIDERATION |
| 1 | 1804/12/37/2017 | 25/10/2018 | FOR PRELIMINARY CONSIDERATION |